

## **PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited**

4th floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446

website: www.pgimindiamf.com

## Fake website link of PGIM India Mutual Fund

It has come to our notice that a fake website link 'https://www.ghov.org' is using the logo of PGIM in order to lure members of public in investment and / or trading activity.

We would like to inform the public in general that, PGIM India Mutual Fund or PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited are in no way associated with these fake links and shall not be held liable for any losses whatsoever; and we condemn this act of defrauding investors. We advise the investors to not fall prey to these fake link and stay vigilant of such scams.

Investors may also note that neither PGIM India Mutual Fund or PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited, has website by any name other than <a href="https://www.pgimindiamf.com">https://www.pgimindiamf.com</a> nor does it have group/s on any social media channels like Telegram or Whatsaspp, which in anyway promote investment advise or ask for investments from people. The general public should take note as anyone who engages with the said fake groups / phishing websites, or any other platform and material promoted by the impostors does so at their own risk.

We urge the investors to visit PGIM India Mutual Fund website at https://www.pgimindiamf.com/ or email us at <a href="mailto:care@pgimindia.com">care@pgimindia.com</a>.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: July 16, 2024 Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.